Lone Jack Oil Company

Blue Mound, KS
 1-913-756-2307 1-620-363-0492
Lease: _ Stark Operator: David Wrestler, General Partnership API # 15-011-23719-00-00
Contractor: Lone Jack Oil Company Date Started: 5/26/10 Date Completed: 6/3/10
Total Depth: 254 feet Well # 1 Hole Size: 63/4
Surface Pipe: 20’ 8~ Surface Bit: 12Y% Sacks of Cement: 5
Depth of Seat Nipple: Rag Packer At:
Length and Size of Casing: 764’-2 7/8 Sacks of Cement:
Legal Description: _ SWSWSESE Sec: 24 Twp: 25 Range: 25 County:  Bourbon
Thickness | Depth Type of Formation Core Thickness Depth Time
2 2 Top Soil 1 191-192 | 3:25 Oil Sand
17 19 Clay 2 192-193 | 4:01 Oil Sand
1 20 River Gravel 3 193-194 | 5:22 Shale
28 48 Shale 4 194-195 | 4:14 Shale
2 50 Lime 5 195-196 | 3:57 Black Sand
9 59 Shale 6 196-197 | 4:06 Black Sand
1 60 Lime 7 197-198 | 4.08 Black Sand
22 82 Shale 8 198-199 | 2:49 Black Sand
1 83 Lime 9 199-200 | 3:23 Black Sand
29 112 Shale 10 200-201 | 3:10 Black Sand
1 113 Lime 11 201-202 | 3:02 Black Sand
4 117 Shale 12 202-203 | 3:20 Black Sand
3 120 Lime 13 203-204 | 3:06 Black Sand
5 125 Shale 14 204-205 | 3:30 Black Sand
12 137 Shale w/Lime Streaks 15 205-206 | 3:11 Black Sand
1 138 Black Shale 16 206-207 | 5:17 Shale
9 147 Shale 17 207-208 | 6:38 Shale
2 149 Shale w/Lime Streaks
1 150 Lime (Brown) Dry Hole
39 189 Shale Plugging approved by Taylor of KCC
2 191 Qil Sand (good show)
17 208 Ran Core 50 sacks plugged from bottom to top.
17 225 Black Sand
15 240 White Sand
14 254 Shale
254 D




